REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET (PLEASE TYPE)

	(PLEASE TYPE)	Docket No. 981567- E
te11/6/98		Docket No. 181307-2
Division Name/Staff Name EAG/ Elisa	abeth Oraner	
OPR Draper		
OCR		
Suggested Docket Title Petition for	Approval of Revised Lighting	Tariffs by City of Lakeland
Suggested Docket Mailing List (atta	ach separate sheet if necessar	γ)
A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A. B. Provide COMPLETE name and addres	.C.	
1. Parties and their representat	tives (if any)	
ery Lawrence, Manager of Rates Divis	ion Lakeland Electric	, 501 E Lemon St., Lakeland, Fl 33801
1796-1696		
		*
2. Interested Persons and their	representatives (if any)	
Check one: X Documentation is att	tached.	
	pe provided with recommendation	n.
Documentation with a	p or occurrence and recommendation	

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

12517 NOV +6 8

RATE SCHEDULE OL

Rate OL Page 1 of 3

PRIVATE AREA LIGHTING

Available:

In all territory served by the Electric Department.

Applicable:

For automatic outdoor lighting of public and/or private areas.

Character of Service:

Dusk-to-dawn lighting service.

Limitation of Service:

Installations shall be made only when, in the judgement of the Department, location of the proposed fixture is, and will continue to be, easily and economically accessible to Department equipment and personnel for both construction and maintenance.

Net Per Month:

Existing Pole - Overhead Wire

PIXTURE TYPE	WATTS	LUMENS	CHARGE PER FIXTURE	KWH/MO. ESTIMATI
High Pressure Sodium -	Residential			
Suburban	70	5800	6.15	31
Coachlight1	70	5800	6.80	31
Coachlight1	100	9500	7.95	48
Suburban	100	9500	8.75	48
Roadway	100	9500	9.35	48
Directional	100	9500	9.65	48
Antique ²	100	9500	10.10	48
Shoebox	100	9500	12.50	48
Arlington ³	100	9500	10.65	48
Acorn ³	100	9500	12.20	48
Grandville ³	100	9500	10.80	48
Suburban	250	27500	13.55	117
Roadway	250	27500	14.70	117
Directional	250	27500	17.40	117
Roadway	400	50000	22.45	162
Directional	400	50000	22.45	162

(Continued to Sheet No. 13.0.1)

ISSUED BY: Gary T. Lawrence, Manager Rates Division

DATE EFFECTIVE: 12/01/98

^{&#}x27; Used with the 16' Aluminum Pole (Below)
' Used with the 14' Piberglass Pole (Below)
' Used with the 13' Decorative Concrete Pole (Below)

Fifth Revised
Cancels Fourth Revised

Sheet No. 13.0.1 Sheet No. 13.0.1

RATE SCHEDULE OL

Rate OL Page 2 of 3

PRIVATE AREA LIGHTING

(Continued from Sheet No. 13.0)

FIXTURE .			CHARGE PER	KWH/MO.
TYPE	WATTS	LUMENS	FIXTURE	ESTIMATE
Metal Halide - Commercial				
Directional Flood	250	21000	18.80	117
Directional Flood	400	36000	24.00	162
Standard Sports-Single	1000	110000	35.00	356
Standard Sports-Double	2000	220000	70.95	712
Standard Sports-Triple	3000	330000	106.05	1068
Standard Sports-Quad	4000	440000	140.95	1424
Standard Sports	1500	155000	48.30	538
Shoebox Sports-Single	1000	110000	41.70	356
Shoebox Sports-Double	2000	220000	84.50	712
Shoebox Sports-Triple	3000	330000	126.45	1068
Shoebox Sports-Quad	4000	440000	168.15	1424
Contactor				
Single Pole			4.85	-
Double Pole			5.75	100

Minimum Bill:

The minimum monthly bill shall be the sum of all charges under contract. The monthly charge includes the basic cost of electricity for the light.

Adjustments:

Fuel adjustment, as contained in Schedule BA-1
Florida Gross Receipts and Regulatory Tax Adjustment, as contained in Schedule BA-2

The fuel adjustment charge is applied to the estimated kWh consumed per fixture as indicated under the rate per month.

Payment:

Net bills are due when rendered and are payable within thirty (30) days thereafter.

Term of Service:

Service under this rate shall be for minimum initial term of three (3) years from the commencement of service, and shall continue thereafter until terminated by either party by written notice thirty (30) days prior to termination. During the initial term of this service, the customer may terminate such service by paying to the Department, in one lump sum, the total amount of charges which would be payable during the remainder of the initial term of service.

(Continued to Sheet No. 13.0.2)

ISSUED BY: Gary T. Lawrence, Manager DATE EFFECTIVE: 12/01/98

Rates Division

Lakeland Electric Excellence is Our Goal, Service is Our Job

. . . .

First Revised
Cancels Original

Sheet No. 13.0.2 Sheet No. 13.0.2

RATE SCHEDULE OL

Rate OL Page 3 of 3

(Continued from Sheet No. 13.0.1)

Special Provisions:

When a pole has been set exclusively for a light the following additional monthly charge will be made:

30' Wood Pole	\$ 1.80	45' Commercial Spun Concrete \$11.55
30' concrete pole (white)		35' Commercial Concrete 6.50
16' Aluminum	\$ 4.80	40' Commercial Concrete 9.90
14' Fiberglass Pole	\$ 6.95	45' Commercial Concrete 10.85
13' Decorative Concrete	\$ 8.45	50' Commercial Concrete 11.70

2. Commencing with the effective date of this rate schedule, mercury vapor fixtures will no longer be offered for new installations. Replacement of failed mercury vapor fixtures will be made with sodium vapor fixtures unless mercury vapor fixtures are available from existing Department stocks. Sodium vapor fixtures will be billed at the appropriate rate.

Special Provisions:

- 3. The Department will furnish, install and maintain approved street lighting luminaries and lamps and/or directional luminaries and lamps including integral automatic photocell controls, and will install same on existing Department owned poles. Installation will include one span of secondary wire, if necessary.
- 4. Damage to fixtures, lamps or equipment while in use on the customer's property will be replaced or repaired by the Department and such costs will be billed to the customer.
- Underground wiring is available at extra cost to be determined by the Department.
- Customer desiring service under this rate will be required to sign a contract with the Department.
- Coachlight fixture installations will not be available on an individual basis, but will be limited to multiple installation at the discretion of the Department.

DATE EFFECTIVE: 12/01/98

ISSUED BY: Gary T. Lawrence, Manager Rates Division